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Mr. Salim KAYICI
President of Turkish Kickboxing Federation
Vice President of WAKO IF
1st Vice President of WAKO Europe
President of WAKO Mediterranean Kickboxing Federation

Dear WAKO family,

I want to invite you to 1st WAKO Mediterranean 
Championship in beautiful İstanbul, the pearl of the 
bosphorus, the bridge between the two continents; Asia and 
Europe.

This is the 100th year of Türkiye, and hosting such an 
organization is very important for me. I wish great success to 
all athletes, coaches, referees a successful championship, 
and hope the bond between the Mediterranean countries 
will be more stronger by this championshiop. Also this 
championship will be a good catalyser among us for making 
cooperations and for the know-how transfer. 

I also want to thank WAKO President Mr Roy Baker and 
WAKO IF board for their support for this tournament.

See you in Istanbul!

Dear presidents dear friends it is my great pleasure along 
with the WAKO Mediterranean President Salim Kayıcı to 
invite you to 1st Mediterranean Championships it is great to 
see the continued development of Kickboxing throughout 
the world and  the consolidation of the Mediterranean 
countries coming together to create a new event  and new 
opportunities for our athletes.

It is our first step towards inclusion in the Official 
Mediterranean games suppprted by the various NOC

I look forward to seeing you at this event

Mr. Roy BAKER
President of WAKO IF



ACCOMMODATIONS 
All teams will make their own hotel and airport transfer reservation plans. Those who want to get help 
from the relevant organization company can get help from the contact address below.

WAKO Mediterranean Championship - Hotels
Accomodation
Mustafa TAŞVUR
e-mail : mustafatasvur@gmail.com • whatsapp  : +90534 653 56 92

Airport Transfer
Ömer Naci BEKTAŞ
e-mail : onbektas@gmail.com • whatsapp  : +90533 154 53 83

Official Wako Mediterranean Kickboxing Championship
Şehit Mustafa Özel Sport Hall
Fevziçakmak, Çakmak Sk. No:7,  34194 Bahçelievler / İstanbul / Türkiye

Transfer From Airports: 
SABIHA GOKCEN AIRPORT – HOTEL TRANSFER FEE:
90€ for 1 Person – One Way

İSTANBUL AIRPORT – HOTEL TRANSFER FEE:
40€ for 1-3 Passengers - One Way - Each Person
35€ for 4-7 Passengers – One Way – Each Person
30€ 8 and more Passengers - One Way - Each Person



Wako Mediterranean 
Kickboxing Championship

AWARDS: 
• Cadets, Juniors, Seniors, Veterans: In All Disciplines, 1st Place: Trophy, Gold Medal and certificate. 
Runner-ups receive medals and certificate.

• Team Fights (Seniors & Juniors) 1st Place:  Trophy and gold medal. Runner-ups receive medals.

* Check-in & Weigh-in: Şehit Mustafa Özel 
Sports Hall, Bahçelievler, İstanbul, Türkiye

COVİD 19 Procedures: 
• All participants must wear masks in all areas of the sport hall.

• Due to Covid-19 measures, there will be NO sharing of equipment.  Every participant must bring and 
use their own equipment.

PROGRAM

THURSDAY, July 27 - 2023
10.00 - 19.00 : Check-in & Weigh-in                                               
14.00 - 17.00 : Referee Meeting
20.00 - 22.00 : Drawing

FRIDAY, July 28 - 2023
10.00 - 11.00 : Opening Ceremony
11.00 - 20.00 : Ring and Tatami Sports Fights

SATURDAY, July 29 - 2023
07.00 - 08.00 : Weigh in (Only Ring Sports) 
09.00 - 10.00 : Forms                                         
10.00 - 20.00 : Ring and Tatami Sports Fights

SUNDAY, July 30 - 2023
07.00 - 08.00 : Weigh in (Only Ring Sports) 
09.00 - 10.00 : Forms                                         
10.00 - 12.00 : Point Fighting Team Fights
10.00 - 20.00 : Ring and Tatami Sports Fights

MONDAY, July 31 - 2023
Departure of All Teams                                          



*  Countries can participate with a maximum of two athletes for each 
branch in the categories.

WEIGHT AND CATEGORIES

FORMS :  Juniors & Seniors

Hard style Open Hand

Hard style Weapons

Creative Open Hand

Creative Weapons

Hard style Open Hand

Hard style Weapons

Creative Open Hand

Creative Weapons

FEMALE

MALE

VETERANS
AGE: 1982 - 1968

(41-55)

Point Fighting 
 Kick Light

(Male)
63 kg.
74 kg.
84 kg.
94 kg.

+94 kg.

(Female)
55 kg.
65 kg.

  +65 kg.

OLDER CADETS
AGE: 2010-2008

(13 - 15)

Point Fighting
 Kick Light

(Male)
32 kg.
37 kg.
42 kg.
47 kg.
52 kg.
57 kg.
63 kg.
69 kg.

+69 kg.

(Female)
32 kg.
37 kg.
42 kg.
46 kg.
50 kg.
55 kg.
60 kg.
65 kg.

+65 kg.

POINT FIGHTING TEAM: Juniors & Seniors
(Male Team)

(Female Team)

3 Athletes Open Weight

3 Athletes Open Weight

JUNIORS - RING SPORTSSENIORS
AGE: 2004-1983 (19 - 40) YOUNGER JUNIOR

AGE: 2008-2007
(15 - 16)K1 Style 

Point Fighting, Kick Light

(Male)
51 kg.
54 kg.
57 kg.
60 kg.

63,5 kg.
67 kg.
71 kg.
75 kg.
81 kg.
86 kg.
91 kg.

+ 91 kg.

(Female)
48 kg.
52 kg.
56 kg.
60 kg.
65 kg.
70 kg.

 +70 kg.

Ring Sports
(Male)
57 kg.
63 kg.
69 kg.
74 kg.
79 kg.
84 kg.
89 kg.
94 kg.

+ 94 kg.

(Female)
50 kg.
55 kg.
60 kg.
65 kg.
70 kg.

+70 kg.

Tatami Sports
K1 Style

(Male)
42 kg.
45 kg.
48 kg.
51 kg.
54 kg.
57 kg.
60 kg.

63,5 kg.
67 kg.
71 kg.
75 kg.
81 kg.

+ 81 kg.

(Female)
36 kg.
40 kg.
44 kg.
48 kg.
52 kg.
56 kg.
 60 kg.
+60 kg.

OLDER JUNIOR
AGE: 2006-2005

(17 - 18)

K1 Style

(Male)
51 kg.
54 kg.
57 kg.
60 kg.

63,5 kg.
67 kg.
71 kg.
75 kg.
81 kg.
86 kg.
91 kg.

+ 91 kg.

(Female)
48 kg.
52 kg.
56 kg.
 60 kg.
65 kg.
70 kg

+70 kg.

JUNIOR
AGE: 2005-2007

(16 - 18)

Point Fighting, 
Kick Light, 

(Male)
57 kg.
63 kg.
69 kg.
74 kg.
79 kg.
84 kg.
89 kg.
94 kg.

+ 94 kg.

(Female)
50 kg.
55 kg.
60 kg.
65 kg.
70 kg.

+70 kg.

TATAMI SPORTS



REGISTRATION
Online Registration: 
www.wako.rsportz.com
Note: Registration will close on 
19th July 2023 - at 23:59 PM 

WEB SITE
www.wakomediterranean.com

PAYMENT
CASH: (Euros) on arrival or Bank 
Transfer: (Euro Account)

ENTRY FEES
Each entry: 60 Euros
Team Fight:  100 Euros Per Team

Halk Bank
Ankara, Ulus Branch
TR02 0001 2009 4130 0058 0002 23
SWIFT CODE:  TRHBTR2A

ORGANIZER
Salim Kayici
President of Turkish Kickboxing Federation
Vice President of WAKO IF
1st Vice President of WAKO Europe
President of WAKO Mediterranean Kickboxing Federation
e-mail: salimkayici@gmail.com
Address:  Mithatpasa Caddesi No: 24/8 Kat:4
Kizilay, Cankaya– Ankara, Türkiye 06420

Contact Person:  +90 533 154 53 83

EQUIPMENT
Fighters must provide their own equipment.  WAKO 
rules for equipment and safety will be followed. (Only 
Topten and Adidas)

WEIGH- IN
All Weigh-ins will take place at the     Şehit Mustafa 
Özel Sports Hall 27th July, 2023 from 10:00 -19:00




